1Mx36 & 2Mx18 Flow-Through NtRAMTM
- 1 -
K7M321835C
K7M323635C
 Rev. 1.1 June 2007
 36Mb NtRAMTM Specification
100 TQFP with Pb / Pb-Free
(RoHS compliant)

1. Initial document.
1. Add the overshoot timing
1. Change ordering information
1. Finalize the datasheet
1. Change Access time 7.5ns to 6.5ns
Draft   Date
Jan. 26. 2006
Feb. 16 2006
Apr. 04. 2006
July.14. 2006
June. 10. 2007
1Mx36 & 2Mx18 Flow-Through NtRAMTM
- 3 -
K7M321835C
K7M323635C
 Rev. 1.1 June 2007
36Mb NtRAM (Flow Through) Ordering Information
Note 1. P(Q)  [Package type]  :  P-Pb Free, Q-Pb
         2. C(I)    [Operating Temperature]  :  C-Commercial,  I-Industrial
Org. VDD (V) Speed (ns) Access Time (ns) Part Number RoHS Avail.
2Mx18 3.3/2.5 8.5 6.5 K7M321835C-P(Q)1C(I)265 √
1Mx36 3.3/2.5 8.5 6.5 K7M323635C-P(Q)1C(I)265 √
1Mx36 & 2Mx18 Flow-Through NtRAMTM
- 4 -
K7M321835C
K7M323635C
 Rev. 1.1 June 2007
1Mx36 & 2Mx18-Bit Flow Through NtRAMTM
The K7M323635C and K7M321835C are 37,748,736-bits Syn-
chronous Static SRAMs.
The NtRAMTM, or No Turnaround Random Access Memory uti-
lizes all bandwidth in any combination of operating cycles.
Address, data inputs, and all control signals except output